

16" WATER MAIN ALONG WALKERS FERRY			1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		
			BRS		RH Price		Davis Grading		Monroe Roadways		Dellinger		Advanced		State		Sanders		United		Landsdown		
1		FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																					
A	16-INCH WATER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2,700 LF	\$65.95	\$178,065.00	\$ 59.00	\$159,300.00	\$ 59.12	\$159,624.00	\$ 62.22	\$167,994.00	\$ 57.00	\$153,900.00	\$ 61.75	\$166,725.00	\$ 74.00	\$199,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$183,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$194,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$226,800.00	
2		FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (DR 14 OR LESS), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																					
B	6-INCH WATER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	250 LF	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 16.20	\$4,050.00	\$ 19.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 13.75	\$3,437.50	\$ 39.50	\$9,875.00	\$ 29.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,500.00	
C	2-INCH WATER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	20 LF	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$ 16.00	\$320.00	\$ 29.50	\$590.00	\$ 9.00	\$180.00	\$ 7.70	\$154.00	\$ 34.00	\$680.00	\$ 16.00	\$320.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 11.00	\$220.00	
3		FOR SUBSTITUTING RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																					
A	16-INCH WATER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	80 LF	\$13.25	\$1,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 36.65	\$2,932.00	\$ 83.00	\$6,640.00	\$ 36.90	\$2,952.00	\$ 18.50	\$1,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 38.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$9,200.00	
B	6-INCH WATER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	124 LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,736.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 4.80	\$595.20	\$ 23.00	\$2,852.00	\$ 19.70	\$2,442.80	\$ 12.50	\$1,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,736.00	\$ 22.00	\$2,728.00	\$ 26.00	\$3,224.00	
4		ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	500 LB	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.45	\$725.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$2,475.00	\$ 1.30	\$650.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,750.00
5		16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVES	3 EA	\$5,850.00	\$17,550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 3,918.70	\$11,756.10	\$ 5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$ 4,129.50	\$12,388.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$15,090.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$14,550.00
6		6-INCH GATE VALVE	3 EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 817.35	\$2,452.05	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 907.90	\$2,723.70	\$ 700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 770.00	\$2,310.00
7		VALVE EXTENSION STEMS	4 VF	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 40.45	\$161.80	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 19.45	\$77.80	\$ 70.00	\$280.00	\$ 35.00	\$140.00	\$ 35.00	\$140.00	\$ 45.00	\$180.00
8		AIR RELEASE VALVES	3 EA	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,524.75	\$4,574.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 1,538.10	\$4,614.30	\$ 1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$4,032.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4,800.00
9		BLOW OFF	4 EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 1,568.60	\$6,274.40	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,411.20	\$5,644.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$4,772.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$7,440.00
10		FIRE HYDRANTS	3 EA	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$9,675.00	\$ 3,509.95	\$11,529.85	\$ 4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 3,323.65	\$9,970.95	\$ 3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$ 3,763.00	\$11,289.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$12,798.00
11		FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	3 VF	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$ 325.00	\$975.00	\$ 346.70	\$1,040.10	\$ 175.00	\$525.00	\$ 289.45	\$868.35	\$ 210.00	\$630.00	\$ 620.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 436.00	\$1,308.00
12		WATER SERVICES																					
A		COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - OPEN CUT METHOD																					
1		16-INCH TUBING	30 LF	\$15.30	\$459.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$ 15.00	\$450.00	\$ 9.95	\$298.50	\$ 15.00	\$450.00	\$ 79.10	\$2,373.00	\$ 15.00	\$450.00	\$ 10.00	\$300.00	\$ 20.00	\$600.00	\$ 15.00	\$450.00
B		COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - PUNCH METHOD																					
1		3/4-INCH TUBING	130 LF	\$17.50	\$2,275.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 39.85	\$5,180.50	\$ 21.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 30.40	\$3,952.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$2,990.00	\$ 24.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,250.00
C		SERVICE INSTALLED AS PART OF MAIN INSTALLATION																					
1		3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE	5 EA	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 580.80	\$2,904.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 542.50	\$2,712.50	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 434.00	\$2,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00
13		NON RP CONNECTION	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,466.70	\$1,466.70	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,419.75	\$1,419.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00
14		LOCKOUT/TAGOUT DEVICE	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 105.00	\$105.00	\$ 75.10	\$75.10	\$ 290.00	\$290.00	\$ 129.55	\$129.55	\$ 110.00	\$110.00	\$ 127.00	\$127.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 130.00	\$130.00
15		WATER MAIN DISINFECTION AND DISPOSAL																					
A		16-INCH WATER PIPE	2,700 LF	\$1.05	\$2,835.00	\$ 0.50	\$1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 0.85	\$2,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$3,240.00	\$ 0.50	\$1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,700.00
B		12-INCH WATER PIPE	250 LF	\$0.55	\$137.50	\$ 0.50	\$125.00	\$ 1.00	\$250.00	\$ 1.85	\$462.50	\$ 1.45	\$362.50	\$ 1.40	\$350.00	\$ 0.50	\$125.00	\$ 1.00	\$250.00	\$ 1.00	\$250.00	\$ 1.00	\$250.00
C		2-INCH WATER PIPE	20 LF	\$0.55	\$11.00	\$ 0.50	\$10.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 5.70	\$114.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 6.35	\$127.00	\$ 0.50	\$10.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
16		STONE BEDDING AND STABILIZATION	3,000 LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$4,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$6,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$1,800.00	\$ 8.60	\$25,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,000.00
17		CONCRETE BLOCKING	125 CF	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 5.80	\$725.00	\$ 16.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$1,037.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 4.80	\$600.00
18		DRY BORE WITH STEEL ENCASMENT																					
A		6" WATER MAIN	120 LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 147.55	\$17,706.00	\$ 160.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 121.10	\$14,532.00	\$ 205.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 288.00	\$34,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$15,600.00
B		16" WATER MAIN	135 LF	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$31,050.00	\$ 211.20	\$28,512.00	\$ 190.00	\$25,650.00	\$ 121.10	\$16,348.50	\$ 270.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 337.00	\$45,495.00	\$ 161.00	\$21,735.00	\$ 190.00	\$25,650.00
19		BORE PIT MOBILIZATION	3 EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,620.05	\$4,860.15	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 360.35	\$1,081.05	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00
20		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	20 SF	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$ 56.85	\$1,137.00	\$ 6.00	\$120.00	\$ 55.95	\$1,119.00	\$ 7.50	\$150.00	\$ 18.00	\$360.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 175.00	\$3,500.00
21		CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	75 LF	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 45.25	\$3,393.75	\$ 58.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 47.45	\$3,558.75	\$ 65.00	\$4,875.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$10,125.00
22		GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	50 SF	\$0.75	\$37.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 7.00	\$350.00	\$ 8.25	\$412.50	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	\$ 24.80	\$1,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00	\$ 11.00	\$550.00	\$ 90.00	\$4,500.00
23		EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	3000 LF	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$4,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4.30	\$12,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$8,250.00	\$ 7.40	\$22,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,000.00
24		LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,396.25	\$1,396.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,809.15	\$1,809.15	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25		RELOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	100 LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 8.65	\$865.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 11.30	\$1,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
26		REMOVE AND REPLACE TREES																					
A		REMOVE AND REPLACE TREES	5 EA	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00
B		FERTILIZE TREES	5 EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 27.00	\$135.00	\$ 30.00	\$150.00	\$ 28.00	\$140.00	\$ 55.00	\$275.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 30.00	\$150.00	\$ 20.00	\$100.00
27		SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION (minimum of \$25/cy)	10 CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$ 25.00	\$250.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 199.80	\$1,998.00	\$ 53.00	\$530.00	\$ 168.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00
		SUB-SUBTOTAL			\$260,644.00		\$273,611.00		\$283,129.00		\$294,991.70	</											